## **RESOLUTION 9513**

## A RESOLUTION RENAMING THE FIRE TRAINING CENTER AS THE CHARLES C. CARRICO REGIONAL TRAINING CENTER

Whereas,	The City Commission and the citizens of Great Falls, Montana, wish to honor the outstanding legacy of public service made to the City of Great Falls by the late Fire Chief Charles C. Carrico; and	
Whereas,	Because of the tenacity and hard work of Charles C. Carrico, the Fire Training Center and four strategically located Fire Stations were built in 1971 to improve fire service to the community and to improve call response times; and	
Whereas,	The family of Charles C. Carrico founded and developed the Carrico Foundation that granted funding to train and equip advanced life support engine companies that have saved lives and improved service to the community; and	
Whereas,	The City Commission and City staff proposed to rename the Fire Training Center <i>The Charles C. Carrico Regional Training Facility</i> .	
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,</b> that the City Commission renames the Fire Training Center, the <b>Charles C. Carrico Regional Training Facility.</b>		
<b>PASSED</b> by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 16 Day of August 2005.		
	Randall H. Gray, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Carolyn M. Ho	orst	
Deputy City C	lerk	
(SEAL OF THE CITY)		
Approved for l	egal content: City Attorney	

State of Montana	)
County of Cascade	: ss
City of Great Falls	)
that the foregoing Resolution City of Great Falls, Montana, the Mayor of said City on th	Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify 9513 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the at a meeting thereof held on the 16 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2005 and approved by e 16th day of August, 2005.  REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this
	Carolyn M. Horst, Deputy City Clerk
(SEAL OF THE CITY)	